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CoRPOR.\TE O F F I C E 

4700 Dakota Avenue 
South Sioux City, NE 6S776 

Ph: (402) 494-3459 
Fax: (402) 494-2676 
Web: \v\\'w.kbtransportation.com 
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October 24^2014 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Attn: Docketing Division 
180 Kast Broad Street. 4''' Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

RE: Case No. OH3267007394C 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Thi.s is a request for administrative hearing regarding an inspection that took place back on August 13'^ 2013. My driver, Gilbert 
Ortiz, was inspected by Officer R.D. Bell, badge #3267, and placed out of service for an alleged equipment violation. The 
inspection report indicates an Out of Service violation for 393.75(a)(2) Tire-tread and'or sidewall separation: tf5 left outside tire 
has observable bulge in the side wall. We immediately contacted Exit 11 Tire out of Richfield, OH who replaced the tire in 
question, loaded it on our trailer lire rack, and was transported back to our home terminal for inspection. 

Once the tire arrived here only 3 days later the lire was inspected, inflated and photos take which are attached. The inspecting 
officer also took pictures of the tire which are attached. Both photos show an extremely minor bulge in the tire due to a previous 
repair and are compared to a tape measure. Both the pictures we submitted and those take by the officer are of the same tire and 
clearly show the tire bulge to barely exceed 1/16 ofan inch. The tire has since been placed in storage and is available for 
inspection by law enforcement or any person of your choosing. 

Attached in this Request for Administrative Hearing you will find the following documents: 

• Copy of the "Notice of Preliminary Determination" as requested. 
• Copy of the "Request for Conference". 
• Copy of the DOT inspection conducted on my driver and equipment. 
• FMCSA Out of Service Criteria regarding 393.75(a)(2) 
• Photos taken both at the lime of inspection and at our terminal of the tire in question. 
• Copies of the Data Q disputes conducted on this inspection. 

FMCSA regulations regarding 393.75(a)(2) clearly state that a bulge (due to repair) of up to 3/8 inch (9.5mm) is height is 
allowed. As you can see from both She pictures taken in our terminal and even those taken by the inspecting officer that the bulge 
in question is clearly under 3/8 inch in height and was due to repair. If there was any question (hat the lire was unsafe or in 
violation the repair would not have been made and the tire would have been replaced. Please review the attached inspection 
along with the supporting documents and remove the violations from our safety record when possible. Thank you in advance for 
your time and consideration 

Respectfully. 

^ / Z H / / ^ 

Derek Cleveland 
CSA Compliance Manager 
K&B Transportation, Inc. 
800-317-3852 are an 
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Commission 
John R. Kasich, Governor 
Todd A. Snilchrer, Chairman 
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Steven D. Lesser 
Asim Z. Haque 

Lynn Slahy 

M. Beth Trombold 

OH3267007394C 
DEREK CLEVELAND 
P.O. BOX 1445 
SIOUX CITY, lA 51102 

10/17/2013 

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY 
DETERMINATION 
Case No. OH3267007394C 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

On 08/13/2013, a vehicle operated by K & B TRANSPORTATION INC, and driven by, was inspected 
within the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery of the following violations of the Commission's rules, Staff of the 
Con\mission timely notified K&B TRANSPORTATION INC (Respondent) pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-07, Ohio 
Administrative Code (O.A.C.), that it intended to assess a civil forfeiture against the Respondent in the following 
amount: 

CODE GROUP 
393.75A2 3 

VIOLATION 
Tire-tread and/or sidewall separation;#5 LEFT OUTSIDE TIRE HAS A 
OBSERVABLE BULGE IN THE SIDE WALL (SIDEWALL SEPARATION). 
Total of Group 3 

FORFEITURE 

0.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: SO.OO 

A conference was conducted pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-I0,0.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full 
opportunity to present any reasons why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding the 
amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed to be taken by Staff. 

As a result of the conference, Staff has made a Preliminary Determination that the Commission should assess a 
civil forfeiture against K&B TRANSPORTATION INC in the following amount: 

CODE GROUP VIOLATION 
393.75A2 3 Tire-tread and/or sidewall separation:#5 LEFT OUTSIDE TIRE HAS A 

OBSERVABLE BULGE IN THE SIDE WALL (SIDEWALL SEPARATION). 
Total of Group 3 

FORFEITURE 

1B0 East Broad street 

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 
(614)466-3016 

www.PUCO.ohio.gov 

An equal opportunity employer and service provider 

http://www.PUCO.ohio.gov


ROADSIDE INSPECTION 
INSTRUCTION SHEET 

NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION 

Please read this instruction sheet carefully. It contains information about your rights and 
responsibilities in regard to this Notice of Preliminary Determination. 

You have received a "Notice of Preliminary Determination" as described in Rule 490I-.2-7-12, Ohio Administrative Code (O.A.C.). 
Within 30 days of this notice, you must either: (1) pay the assessed civil forfeiture or (2) file a written request for an administrative 
hearing. If you do not pay the forfeiture or file a request for an administrative hearing within 30 days of this notice, your case will be 
placed in our default process. Both procedures are described below. 

1. How to Pay the Forfeiture 

If you do not wish to further contest the violations described in this notice, you may make payment of (he civil forfeiture indicated 
in this notice via one of the following methods: 

Online at https://omcis.puc.state.oh.us/home.aspx. You will need your case number and PIN located on the enclosed 
voucher. 

Mail: send a check or money order (no Canadian postal money orders) made payable to "Treasurer, State of Ohio." In order to 
assure proper credit, you must write the case number on the face ofthe check or money order. Please send payment to the 
following address: 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Attn: Fiscal Division 
180 East Broad Street, 4th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

2. How to File a Request for an Administrative Hearing 

If you wish to further contest the violations described in this notice, you should file a "Request for an Administrative Hearing" 
with the Commission's Docketing Division as described in Rule 4901:2-7-13,0.A.C. Your "Request for an Administrative Hearing" 
must be in writing and must contain the case number indicated on this notice. Also, please include the contact name, address, and 
telephone number, ofthe person to whom further communications regarding this matter should be directed. The request shall be 
signed by the respondent or its authorized representative. A copy of this "Notice of Preliminary Determination" must be attached 
to your request. 

Your "Request for an Administrative Hearing" must be mailed or hand-dehvered within 30 days of this notice to the following 
address: 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Attn: Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

3. Failure to Submit a Request for an Administrative Hearing 

If you do not serve a timely "Request for an Administrative Hearing" in the manner described above, you will forfeit your right to 
further contest the violations described in this notice and the occurrence ofthe violations will be conclusively established. Such 
failure shall also constitute a waiver of your right to fiirther contest liability to the state of Ohio for the civil forfeiture described in 

https://omcis.puc.state.oh.us/home.aspx


The Publtu Utilities 
?£\ Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Bcoad St .- fourth l-laoc 
Columbus. OH 43215 

OWICIS VOUCHER 

Date: 

Legal Name: 

Address: 

City: 

State: 

Zip: 

Case Number: 

PIN: 

10/17/2013 

K & B TRANSPORTATION INC 

P.O. BOX 1445 

SIOUX CITY 

lA 

51102 

OH3267007394C 

XWJJ 

item 

1 

DueDate 

12/1/2013 

Total 

Amount 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Pay online at https://omcis.puc.state.oii.us/iiome.aspx or enclose this 
voucher with your checic or money order if paying by mail. 

OH3267007394C 

https://omcis.puc.state.oii.us/iiome.aspx


TRANSPORTATION INC. 

GoitPORATE O F F I C E 

4700 Dakota Avenue 
South Sioux City, NE 68776 

Ph: (402) 494-3459 
Fax: (402) 494-2676 
Web: \v\v\v.kbtransportation.com 

Request for Conference 
August 30'\ 2013 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 4"" Floor 
Columbus, OH 432151-3793 

RE: Case No. OH3267007394C 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

On August 13'\ 2013 my employee, Gilbert Ortiz, was stopped for inspection by officer R.D. Bell, badge #3267, and placed out 
of service for an alleged equipment violation. The inspection report indicates that my driver was placed out of service for 
393.75(a)(2) Tire-tread and/or sidewall separation:#5 left outside tire has observable bulge in the side wall. We immediately 
contacted Exit 11 tire out of Richfield, OH who replaced the tire in question, loaded it on our trailers tire rack, and was 
transported back to our home tenninal for inspection-
One^ the lire arrived at our terminal on August 16'** 1 proceeded to take pictures ofthe patch on the inside ofthe tire showing a 
repair had previously been made. We then mounted the tire back on a rim, inflated to tOO psi, and tookpicturesof the tirs bulge 
in cjues'.ion in relation to a tape measure indicating the extent ofthe tire bulge. The tire has since been placed in storage an<i 
available for inspection by law enforcement at any time. 

Attached in this request for conference you will find the following attached documents: 

• Copy ofthe DOT inspection conducted on my driver. 
' • FMCSA out of service criteria regarding 393.75(a)(2) 

• Photos taken both at the time of inspection and at our tenninal ofthe tire in question. 
. • Copiesof the Data Q disputes conducted on this inspection. 

F.yCSA. regulations regarding 393.75(a)(2) clearly state that a bulge (due to repair) of up lo 3/8 inch (9.5mm) in height is 
allqwed. As you can see from both the pictures taken in our terminal and those at the time of inspection by the inspecting officer 
thebulgein the tire is clearly under 3/8 inch inheight and wasduetoarepair. [f there was any question that this tire was 'unsafe 
or not.legal to operate we would never have made the repair or placed the tire back on the trailer. This tire remains at our.home 
tcnpinal i"i South Sioux City, NE and is available for inspection by anyone of your choosing or I can arrange for a DOT officer to 
-itop byjiere and look at the tire if need be. 

Please review the attached inspection along with the supporting documents and remove the violation from our safety record if 
possible. This will also serve as our request for conference which I would like to be completed via telephone if possible. Th.ank 
you' in advance for your time and consideration. 

Respectfully, 

Derek Cleveland 
Conipliance, Safety and Accountability Manager 
K^3 Transportation, inc. 
M317-3852 
dclevelandfc/'jkbtransportation.com 

" " • r' 

file:///v/v/v.kbtransportation.com


DRIVERA/EHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT Aspen 2.14.1.1 

OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL 
MOTOR CARRIER ENFORCEMENT 
WARREN DISTRICT HEADQUARTERS 
TELEPHONE 330-833-1056 
Return cert i f icat ion to agency below 

Report Number: OH3267007394 
Inspect ion Date: 08/13/2013 
Start: 9:48:00 AM ET End : 10:30:00 AM ET 

Inspect ion Level: II - Walk-Around 
HM Inspect ion Type: None 

K & B TRANSPORTATION 
4700 DAKOTA AVENUE 
SOUTH SIOUX CITY, NE 
USDOT#: 00320526 
MC/MX#: 205685 
State#: 

Locat ion: ROADSIDE 
Highway: 77 
County: SUMMIT, OH 

INC 

68776 
Phone#: (402)494-3459 

Fax#: 

Driver: ORTIZ. GILBERT 
L icense* : 35567151 State: TX 
Date of B i r th : 09/07/1962 

CoDriver: 
License#: State: 
Date of B i r th : 

MilePost: 141 Shipper: UNILEVER BALTIMORE PLAN 
Or ig in : BALTIMORE, MD Bi l l of Lading: 87818310 
Dest inat ion: HINCKLEY. OH Cargo: GENERAL FREIGHT 

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION 

i Unit Type Make Year State Plate # Equipment ID 

I 1 TT FRHT 2013 NE 175648 S0678 • 

2 ST WANC 2012 NE 216932 11086 

VIN GVWR CVSA# CVSA Issued # PCS Sticker 

3AKJGLDV5DSBT7883 52.000 

1JJ V532BXCL703073 68,000 

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS: No Brake Measurements Required For Level 2 

VIOLATIONS 

^ Vic Code 
i393.75A2 

Section 
393.75(a)(2) 

Unit OPS Citation # 
2 Y 

HazMat: No HM Transported. 

Verify Crash Violations Discovered 
U IM Tire-tread and/or sidewall separation:#5 LEFT OUTSIDE 

TIRE HAS A OBSERVABLE BULGE IN THE SIDE WALL 
(SIDEWALL S£PARAT!O^J^. 

Placard: No Cargo Tank: 

^Special Checks: No Data for Special Checks. 

State In format ion: 
FMCSA Credentials Verified-Y/N: Y; CDL Verified (Y/N); Y; FMCSA OPS Order lssued(Y/N): N; For-Hire Carrier: Y; Reason Code; ISSS; 
Driver Address: 3008 ROLLING OAK DR.; Driver City: CLEBURNE; Driver State: TX; Driver Zip: 76031; Photos Taken (Y/N): Y; 

• Pursuant to authority contained in Title 49. Code of Federal Reaulatiops. Section 396.9,1 hereby declare vehicles with defects followed by an "Y" in the "Out of Service" column in the 
violations discovered section of this report Ol i j j OF SERVICE./fio person shall remove the.out of service slickers applied lo these vehicles, or operate such vehicles until the out of 
service defects have been tepjAied and the venlcles have beeiyrestored to safe operating condition. 

Failure to return this report' 

Signature Of^epairer X:_ 

th the requirec jertification up to $1.000 per day for each day the viotation/conj^inuee,yjp te^o ta l of $10,000. 

, Facility: fi-^Aj J t / ^ I Date: i /O/P 
All violsiiions of the FHMR^nd FMCSR or Title 49 of the OhiolKevb^d Code will be reviewed by the PUCO"s Transportation Department to determine whether civil forfeitures should be 
assessed against any responsible parties in accordance with the penalty provisions of Title 49 ofthe Ohio Revised Code. If civil forfeitures are assessed, you wilt receive a separate 
notice by mail. The^e penalties may be assessed to motor carriers, shippers, and/or drivers. 

ATTENTION DRIVER: This report must be sent to the motor carrier whose name appears at the top of this inspection report within 24 hours. If the inspection report cannot be delivered 
within 24 hours the driver must mail or fax the inspection report to the motor carrier, 

ATTENTION MOTC>R CARRIER; The motor carrier must examine this report and repair all the vehicle defactsA/ioIations noted above -AND- The motor carrier must sign the 
Certification of Repairs below and return the signed form to: Public tJtilities Commission of Ohio. TASD - 4th floor, 180 E Broad St, Columbus, OH 43215-3793 -OR- Fax (614) 
752-9274 within 15 days ofthe inspection. If'No Violations Were Discovered" then you do not need to return this report. Failure to return this report with the required certification can 
result in penalties up to $1,000 per day for each day the violation continues, up to a total of $10,000. If you have any questions, please contact (614)466-0429. 

MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATION OF COtulPLETED REPAIRS: The undersigned cefllfies that all violations noted on this report have been corrected and action taken to assure 
compliance with the Federal Motor Carrier Safety & Hazardous Materrals,Ee9*rtation£Tfisofar as they are'SJ^Iicable to motor carriers and drivers. A false cerlirrcalion of repairs is 
required to be prosgcuted^Vĵ ith penajjies up tix£30^Q0. 

Signature Of Motor CauiecJ Title: ^ ^ " ^ / h . J ^ , ^ A ^ ^ Date: 

Report Prepared Bv: 
R.D.BELL 

Badge #: 
3267 

Copy Received Bv: 
GILBERTJ:IRTIZ 

Page 1 of 1 

00320526 OH3267007394 
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Derek Cleveland 

From: "Derek Cleveland" <DCleveIand@kbtransportation.com> 
Date: Friday, August 30,2013 10:37 AM 
To: <conferencerequest@puc.state.oh.us> 
Attach: Public Utilites Commission.pdf 

. Subject: Case Number OH3267007394C 

Here are a little better pictures of the tire as well. Please see attached document regarding our request for 
conference. 

Thank you. 

Derek Cleveland 
Compltdnce, Safety, and Accountability Manager 
KSS'^Trahspbrtation, Inc. 
800-317-3852 

8/30/2013 

mailto:DCleveIand@kbtransportation.com
mailto:conferencerequest@puc.state.oh.us


Page 2 of 3 

The above pictures are from the officer and what was supplied in the Data Q dispute from OH SP. Below are 
pictures from here at our terminal. >;.: 

8/30/2013 
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U.S. Deportment or Transportation 
w«p'Federal Motor Carrier Safefy Administration 

CONIACI US.I FMCSA.GOy | FMCSA PORTAL | DOT.GOV 

Help Center 

m 
User Guide & Manual O 

>-^^>'P, 

Detailed view ofJP-%:lQ38319 ^ h y ^ r A \ ^ ^ ^ m ^ < > ^ ' ^ ' ^ l ^ U J > 

Date Entered 

Status: 

Type: Inspection - Incorrect Violation 

Assigned to Agency: OH PUC 

A Requestor Profile 

Name; 

Email Addrass: 

Phone: 

Fax Number; 

Derek Cleveland (Validatad Motor 
Carrier) 

dcleveland@kblfansportation.com 

800-317-3852 4273 

402-494-2676 

^mi 
U.S. DOT #; 320526 

Company/Agency Name: K&B Transpori^tipn Inc. 

Address: 4700 Dakota Av^:' 

City/State/Zip: South Sioux City, NE 68776 

W\ Detailed Information from Irispection Record 

Report State: 

Date (MM/DD/YVYY); 

City/Location: 

Reporting Officer ID: 

Ohio 

8/13/2013; 

SOUTH SIOUX CITY 

3267 

Report Number: 

Time (HH:MM AM/PM]: 

County: 

3267007394, 

0948 

SUMMIT 
mA 

fiB Carrier Information from Inspection Record 

Carrier Name: 

Address (Line 1): 

Address (Line 2): 

Country: 

Zip: 

K & B TRANSPORTATION INC 

4700 DAKOTA AVENUE 

United States 

68776 

U.S. DOT #: 

MC/MX#: 

State: 

City; 

320526 

SOUTH SI0U)<'t5TY 

X Driver Information from Inspection Record 

Driver Name: ..Gilbert Ortiz 

Source: Carrier Profile Report 

New 
393.75(a) 
(2) 

Tire-tread 
and/or 
sidewall 
separation 

This is a request fc^ admlnistralion review ot Data Q dispute #1034236 in accordance with 
the Data Q best practice guidelines. The original dispute was denied stating that the pictures 
we uploaded were not the same tire which Is a falsa staEemenl. The bra'is.here at our 
terminal and available for inspection by any law enforcement officer of your choosing. Even 
based off of the pictures you provided, which I wll agree are the same tire in question, 
show that the bulge is not greater than 3/8 inch and is legal to operate according to FMCSA 
regulations. I included pictures of the tire, the measurements, as well â -.the patch that was 
done on that partk;ular tire. I am requesting that the violation be remov^iSom our.racord in 
accordance with FMCSA regulations, Like I stated I have the Gre here 'fJghf'how and'ls 
available for inspection by any law enforcement officer of your choosing or I can have a 
Nebraska DOT officer swing by and inspect Ihe lire as well. If for any reason this inspection 
should remain an please give me a call. I requested a phone call with the last dispute as well 
and never received one. Thank you in advance for your time. Derek 

^ -

SupnortJng Documents 

mailto:dcleveland@kblfansportation.com


The following files have been uploadad for submission 

8/26/2013 I Gilbert Oniz.pdf Data Q dispute 1034236 and supporting documents I application/pdf • j 593972 

Content Type • Size (bytes) 

Response List ^'^r 

rm 
v ^ ? 

Feudback | Privacy Policy | USA.gou j Fr^edOdi of Inforniatiart Ad (FOIA) j Access itJil'ly j OIG Hnl'ing | Web Policies anil Irtiporlani Lijiks ] SitsAiap i Plug-itis 

Federal Motor Carrier safely Administration .sfy:, 
1200 New Jersey Avenue SE. Washington. DC 20590 • 1-600-832-5660 • TTV: 1-800-877-3339 • Fiiaid Office Contacts -.^j • 



o U.S. Department of Transportation ' ; \ \ 
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration 
OataQs 

CONTACT Us I FMCSA.GOV 1 FMCSA PORTAL I DOT.GOV 

Help Center 

User Guide & Manual & 

Detailed view of ID # 1034236 

Date Entered: 

Status: 

8/16/2013 Type: Inspection - Incorrect Violation 

Closed - No Data Correction Made Assigned to Agency; OH SP 

X Requestor Profile 

', ^r- -Mi-"-'' i 
Name: Derek Cleveland (Validated Motor U.S. DOT #: 320526 Z^ ,..̂ .., 

Carrier) ^j)|;^ 
Company/Agency Name: K&B Transporta^ipn Inc. 

Email Address: dcleveland@kbtransponation.com L;V.';!. 
Address: 4700 Dakota Avei-'-' 

Phone; 800-317-3852 4273 ' " 
City/State/Zip: South Sioux City, NE 68776 

Fax Number: 402-494-2676 

m Detailed jnfornnation from Inspection Record 

Report State: 

Date (IWM/DD/YYYV); 

City/Location: 

Reporting Officer ID: 

Ohio 

8/13/2013 

SOUTH SIOUX CITY 

3267 

Report Number 

Time {HH;MM AM/PM): 

County: 

3267007394 

0948 

SUMMIT 

0^ Carrier Information from Inspection Record 

Carrier Name: 

Address (Line 1): 

Address (Line 2): 

Country: 

2lp: 

K & B TRANSPORTATION INC 

4700 DAKOTA AVENUE 

United States 

U.S. DOT #: 

MC/MX#: 

State: 

City; 

320526 ^ ,. 

SOUTH SIOUX;.GlTY 

68776 

X Driver Information from Inspection Record 

driver Name: Gilbert Ortiz 

JRJ Request Reason 

Source: 

,,. , ,. Violation r- . ^ . 
Violation - Explanation 

Closed - No Data Correclion Made 
393.75(a} 
(2) 

Description 

Tire-tread 
and/or 
sidewall 
separation 

Driver was inspected and placed out of service for a bulge In a 
trailer tire. Ttiere Is a very slight bulge in ttiis jife;;>towever, 
FMCSA regulations specifically state that a t«iige'(due to repair) of 
up lo 3/6 inch in height is allowed. This tire had tieen repaired and 
the bulge on the lire is barely visible being <1/6 inch. After the 
inspection we immediately sent this to a repair factilty to replace 
this tire lo comply with the out of service order. Jhe tire was then 
immediately brought bacit to our terminal, insp^ted, [»ctures 
taken, and this Data Q initiated. Please review'the attached 
inspection, fmcsa regulations, and pictures and remove the 
violation from this inspection. We are holding the tire in question 
here if there is any more information you will need. We can also 
arrange for a DOT officer to come inspect the|ij;e here as well. 
Please review and if there is any questions orir^son you feel 
this should remain please call me at B00-317-3S52. Thank you in 
advance for your help. Derek Cleveland 

m 

http://FMCSA.GOV
mailto:dcleveland@kbtransponation.com


S u p p o r t i n g D o c u m e n t s 

The fol lowinq files have been uploaded for submission 

Date Uploaded 

8/25/2013 

. 8/25/2013 

8/25/2013 

8/16/2013 

6/16/2013 

. e/16/2013 

8/16/2013 

; 8/16/2013 

; 8/16/2013 

8/16/2013 

Document Name 

PSCN0003.JPG 

DSCMOOazJPG 

nSCNOOOLJPfi 

3267007394.Ddf 

100 7162.JPG 

100 7163.JPG 

100 7159.JPG 

inn 7isa.iPR 

Tire Buloe.cdf 

Ortiz Insoectlon.Ddf 

Title 

Inspection photo 3 

inspection photo 2 

Inspection photo 1 

3267007394 

Pic 5 

Pic 4 

Pic 2 

P ic i 

FMCSA [Regulations 

Inspection 

Content Type 

image/pjpeg 

image/pjpeg 

image/pjpeg 

application/pdf 

image/}peg 

Image/jpeg 

image^peg 

image^peg 

application/pdf 

application/pdf 

Size (bytes • 
•361693 

,•375988 

^'-374900 

• 70073 

. .304258 

••;300931 

:^^'17404 

363684 

486162 

.179990 

Response List 

status Prior to Response C,'o.^i/'- No Data 

Response Date Sr'2r)U0l3 Status Prior to Response Ch'stidir No Daio 

Entered By James Feddern {OH SP) Co,rectlar> Mad^ ;: ̂  Jv 

Phone Number6147524882 y : ; ' 

Response To 393.75(31(2) ---^~ 

Inspection photo 3 (DSCN00Q3.JPG1 has been uploaded ;.' - 1 . 

Inspection photo 3 .-•'-'^ 

Response Dale Bt25IZIiT3 

Entered By James Feddern (OH SP) 

Phone Number 6147524882 

Response To 393.75{a)(2} 

Inspection photo 2 (D5CN0Q02-JPG) has been uploaded 

Inspection pholo 2 

Response Date 8/26/2013 

Entered By James Feddern (OH SP) 

Phone Number 61475246B2 

Response To 393.75(a)(2) 

Inspection photo 1 fDSCNODOI.JPGl has been uploaded 

No change will be made to Ihe inspertion. The photos you pnsvided were not for the same tire. See in^joclion photos. 

Status Changed to Closed - No Data Correction Made 

Status Prior to Response Opw.^-^'f" Rswkiw 

Response Date S/1(i:'2Q13 

Entered By Kelly Seizor (OH PUC) 

Phone Number 6144660429 

Forwarding to Ohio State Highway Patrol 

Status Changed lo Forwarded to another office for 
resolution "••'.''x 

Status Prior to Response Q{itiy-''.n Revitiw 

Response Dale ^ n W M M 

Entered By Kelly Seizor (OH PUC) 

Phone Number 6144660429 

Response To 393.75(a)(2) 

3267007394 (3267007394.pdf) has been uploaded 

inspection Report 

Status Prior to Response Opei! - in Raviev.-
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e U.:̂ . DeparfmeriJ of Trafisportation ' ,:V"'r^'-:;-
Federal Motor Cacrler Safety Administratton 
DataQs . . .L I ' 

CONTACT us j FMCSAlGOV | FMCSA PORTAL | DOT.GOV 

My Profile 

Logged in as: derek 

Logout 

Help Center O 

Instrwct ions, F A Q s , and o ther 
m^te.fials to he lp y o u nav igate 
th i s webs i te . 

User Guide & Manual O 

A pract ica l gu ide for Federal 
and $ ta te data qua l i t y 
prac t i t ioners . 

Noti f icat ions ^ 

The list felow Idenlifies requests pending 
action frc>m you or may be aulomaticaKy 
closed. P 

Detailed view of ID #la383.l 'a1 

• .,j,;^-,.;r=.,., ... [Search AH FftJCSA Sites | | j | l 

Home My DataQs Help Center 

Date Entered: 

Status: 

8/26/2013 

Closed - No Data Correction Made 

P ^ Reques to r Pro f i le 

Name: 

Email Address: 

Derek Cleveland (Validated tvlotor 
Carrier) 

dctevelar>d@kblran s portalion. com 

[g ] Detai led In fo rma t ion f r o m Inspec t ion Record 

Report Slate: Ohio ' 

Dale (MH/I/DD/YYYY): '.8/J3/20ia 

( ^ Carr ier I n fo rma t ion f rom (nspec t ion Reco rd 

Carrier Name: K S B TRANSPORTATION INC 

Address (Line 1): 4700 DAKOTAAVENUE 

Type; Inspection - Incorrect Violation 

Assigned to Agency: OH SP (f^^ 

U.S. DOTS: 320526 " -

Company/Agency K£B Transporlalion Inc. 
Name: 

Vicwr-'odi V 

Report Number; 3267007394 

Time (HH:MM AM/PM]: 0948 

V1«V( 1-1OTV' V 

U.S. DOT ff: 

MC/MX #: 

3Z0526 "•" 

Announcements 

DataQs 2.0 Re leased! 
DataQs ^nharxied morer^ 

j A , Dr iver In fo rmat ion f r o m Inspec t ion Record 

Driver Name: Qilbe.r̂  0^'^> 

($ ] Exp lana t ion o f Request fo r Data Rev iew 

Where did you view the Information you want revievred?: Carrier Profile Report 

The following violalbn cade(s} have been requested to be reviewed: 

StaUiB 

Closed - Ho Data Correction Made 

VJDJ.IIJOII 

393,75 
(a)(2) 

Violation 
Dt'SUrlption 

Tire-tread 
and/or 
Sidewall 
separelion 

Enplanal ion 

This is a request tor administration review a l Dala Q dispute, 
#1034236 in accordance with Itie Data 0 best practice 
guidelines. The or i^nal dispute was denied slating that the 
pictures we uploaded were not Ihe same tire whlcti Is a false 
statement. Tt\e tire is here at our terminal and available fisr 
inspection by any law enforcement officer of your choosing. Even 
based oH of the pictures you provided, which 1 will agree are the 
same tire In question, show that the bulge is not greater than 3/9 
inch and is legal to operate according lo FMCSA regulahons. 1 
included pictures of ttie tire, the measurements, as well as the 
patch thai was done on that padlcular Gre. 1 am requesting that 
the vidation be removed from our record In accordance with 
FlklCSA regulalions. Like 1 slated 1 have the trre hera right now 
and is available for inspection by any law enforcement officer of 
your choosing or 1 can have a Nebraska DOT officer swing by 
andinspect Itie t i reaswei l , l l fo r any reason this inspection 
should remain on please give me a call. 1 requested a phone call 
with the last dispute as well and never received one. Thank you 
in advance for your time. I3ereK 

;•_, S u p p o r t i n g Doc t in ien ts 

The following files have been uploaded for submission 
Dale Uploaded 

8/27/2013 

8/26/2013 

Oocumenf fJamo 

3267007394 p d ' 

Rilberl Ortiz, nctt 

Tine 

3267007394 

Data Q dispute 1034236 and supporting documents 

Contnnl TyCie 

application/pdf 

appiicalion/pdf 

S]ip.(hytcs) 

70073 

59^972 

A d d Response/Documen: ta t lbn 

https://dataqs.fiiicsa.dot.gov/MyDataQs/rdrdetails.aspx7enc-vIjB65ScZXVyQkmh7mAiQ/... 8/30/2013 

https://dataqs.fiiicsa.dot.gov/MyDataQs/rdrdetails.aspx7enc-vIjB65ScZXVyQkmh7mAiQ/
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Response List 

Response Date B/3Dr20l 3 Status Prior to Response dosed • No D î.3 CV/acVon 
Entered By Derek Cleveland (Validated Motor Carrier) ''^^-''^ 
Phone Number 800-317-3B52 
Response To 393.75(a)(Z) 
James, what is the leason iMs dspute vras derned and was an admlnlstralive review conducted in accordance witTi the data q liesi piacUce 
guide? 

Status Changed to Closed - Mo Data Correction Made 
Status Prior lo Response Opnn - In Revis::-

Response Date BI2Sl2a^3 
Entered By James Feddern {OH SP) 
Phone Number 6H7S24BS2 
Response To 393.75(a)(2) 

No change will be made to the inspection. II you wish lo challenge this vioIalionrurtf)er you may contact tho contact the public uiiiines 
Commission of Ohio (PUCO) Transportation Compliance Division at 614-466-0351 and advise Ihem you would like locttallengetli.evjplation 
through the PUCO's civil forfeiture process. 

Response Date 3/27/2013 
Entered By Kelly SeJzer (OH PUC] 
Phone number 6144660429 
FopArarding to Ohio Stale Highway Patrol 

Status Changed to Ponvarded lo another office lor 
resolution 
Status Prior lo Response Opt̂ n • M f?Pi,-JSL-.-

Response Dale BI27l20Vi 
Enlered By Kelly Seizor (OH PUC) 
Phone Number 6144660429 
Response To 393.75(a)(2| 
3267007394 (3267007394, pdQ tias been uploaded 
Inspeclion Report 

Status Prior to Response Ofun - In R&va^y 
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